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Honorable DALE L. SOMERS
U.S. Courthouse, Courtroom 144
Kansas City, Kansas
July through December 2021

July

9:30 am
10:30 am
10:45 am

16 at
16 at
16 at

August

9:30 am
10:30 am
10:45 am

13 at
13 at
13 at

September

9:30 am
10:30 am
10:45 am

10 at
10 at
10 at

October

9:30 am
10:30 am
10:45 am

15 at
15 at
15 at

November

12 at
12 at
12 at

9:30 am
10:30 am
10:45 am

December

9:30 am
10:30 am
10:45 am

10 at
10 at
10 at

Ch 13
Ch7
Ch11/12

Ch 13
Ch7
Ch11/12

Ch 13
Ch7
Ch11/12

Ch 13
Ch7
Ch11/12

Ch 13
Ch7
Ch11/12

Ch 13
Ch7
Ch11/12

Docket
Docket
Docket

Docket
Docket
Docket

Docket
Docket
Docket

Docket
Docket
Docket

Docket
Docket
Docket

Docket
Docket
Docket

Obj. Cut-off**

07/07/21
07/07/21
07/07/21

08/04/21
08/04/21
08/04/21

09/01/21
09/01/21
09/01/21

10/06/21
10/06/21
10/06/21

11/03/21
11/03/21
11/03/21

12/01/21
12/01/21
12/01/21

**Movants may establish an objection deadline for a particular
docket any time prior to the Objection Cut-Off dates as long as
proper notice has been given pursuant to Fed.R.Bank.P.

2021 Court Holidays:

July 5, September 6, October 11, November 11 and 25, and

December 24 and 31

July
SMTWTF S
1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 910
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31
August
SMTWTF S
1 2 3 45 6 7
8 910 11 12 13 14
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22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31
September
SMTWTF S
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 910 11
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October
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November
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December
SMTWTF S
1 2 3 4
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19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 34
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