

**Honorable DALE L. SOMERS**  
**U.S. Courthouse, Courtroom 144**  
**Kansas City, Kansas**  
**July through December 2021**

January		July
S M T W T F S		S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	<b>July</b> 16 at 9:30 am Ch 13 Docket 07/07/21 16 at 10:30 am Ch 7 Docket 07/07/21 16 at 10:45 am Ch 11/12 Docket 07/07/21	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
February		August
S M T W T F S		S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	<b>August</b> 13 at 9:30 am Ch 13 Docket 08/04/21 13 at 10:30 am Ch 7 Docket 08/04/21 13 at 10:45 am Ch 11/12 Docket 08/04/21	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
March		September
S M T W T F S		S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	<b>September</b> 10 at 9:30 am Ch 13 Docket 09/01/21 10 at 10:30 am Ch 7 Docket 09/01/21 10 at 10:45 am Ch 11/12 Docket 09/01/21	<b>September</b> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
April		October
S M T W T F S		S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	<b>October</b> 15 at 9:30 am Ch 13 Docket 10/06/21 15 at 10:30 am Ch 7 Docket 10/06/21 15 at 10:45 am Ch 11/12 Docket 10/06/21	<b>October</b> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
May		November
S M T W T F S		S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	<b>November</b> 12 at 9:30 am Ch 13 Docket 11/03/21 12 at 10:30 am Ch 7 Docket 11/03/21 12 at 10:45 am Ch 11/12 Docket 11/03/21	<b>November</b> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
June		December
S M T W T F S		S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	<b>December</b> 10 at 9:30 am Ch 13 Docket 12/01/21 10 at 10:30 am Ch 7 Docket 12/01/21 10 at 10:45 am Ch 11/12 Docket 12/01/21	<b>December</b> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
	<b>**Movants may establish an objection deadline for a particular docket any time prior to the Objection Cut-Off dates as long as proper notice has been given pursuant to Fed.R.Bank.P.</b>  <b>2021 Court Holidays:</b> July 5, September 6, October 11, November 11 and 25, and December 24 and 31	